RESOLUTION NO. 1071

BY THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS, ACCEPTING THE BID FROM HENSLEY COATING FOR THE REMOVAL AND REPAIR OF THE ROOF AT CITY HALL AND THE CITY AUDITORIUM.

WHEREAS, city staff requested sealed bids for the removal and repair of the roof; and

WHEREAS, city staff received two bids, a bid from Cordray Roofing \$93,800.00 and a bid from Hensley Coating \$95,373.70; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

SECTION ONE: The City Council directs staff to prepare a contract with Hensley Coating for the removal and repair of the roof at City Hall and the Auditorium.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 10th day of November, 2022, a majority voting in favor of.

(SEAL)	Nick Hampson, Mayor
ATTEST:	
Tammy Seamands, City Clerk	

APPROVED and signed by the Mayor.